
FACTS AND FIGURES AT CHURCHILL DOWNS
Performance Record from 09/15/2017 to 10/01/2017

JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Corey J. Lanerie 94 25 10 17 27 55 77 20 26 17 5 29 29 16 55 $8.40
Brian Joseph Hernandez,
Jr.

67 10 11 8 15 43 51 10 20 16 0 0 10 3 30 $14.80

Florent Geroux 50 10 4 7 20 42 36 4 11 14 6 43 5 4 80 $10.70
Jon Kenton Court 48 6 5 4 13 31 45 6 13 3 0 0 4 2 50 $8.40
Julien R. Leparoux 33 6 5 3 18 42 26 5 19 7 1 14 9 2 22 $9.40
Chris Landeros 38 6 4 8 16 47 26 4 15 12 2 17 4 1 25 $14.20
James Graham 44 5 7 6 11 41 36 5 14 8 0 0 4 2 50 $8.80
Joseph Rocco, Jr. 44 5 4 4 11 30 34 5 15 10 0 0 2 0 0 $35.90
Channing Hill 32 4 1 2 13 22 24 3 13 8 1 13 3 0 0 $23.70
Rayan Gazader 23 4 0 1 17 22 21 4 19 2 0 0 1 0 0 $28.10
Ricardo Santana, Jr. 33 3 7 4 9 42 31 2 6 2 1 50 8 2 25 $5.70
Robby Albarado 44 3 5 4 7 27 34 3 9 10 0 0 9 0 0 $11.50
Jose Valdivia, Jr. 8 3 1 1 38 63 4 2 50 4 1 25 2 2 100 $7.00
Miguel Mena 46 2 7 6 4 33 38 2 5 8 0 0 4 1 25 $9.20
Calvin H. Borel 42 2 6 2 5 24 35 2 6 7 0 0 1 0 0 $9.00
C.J. McMahon 28 2 4 7 7 46 24 2 8 4 0 0 1 0 0 $23.30
Jack Gilligan 46 2 2 4 4 17 39 2 5 7 0 0 4 0 0 $11.00
Jesus Lopez Castanon 16 2 2 2 13 38 13 2 15 3 0 0 0 0 0 $15.30
Gabriel Saez 13 2 1 0 15 23 10 1 10 3 1 33 1 1 100 $7.90
Shaun Bridgmohan 22 1 3 3 5 32 17 1 6 5 0 0 2 1 50 $6.20
Joe M. Johnson 8 1 2 0 13 38 8 1 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.40
Marcelino Pedroza 9 1 1 2 11 44 5 1 20 4 0 0 1 0 0 $58.60
Alonso Quinonez 20 1 1 1 5 15 18 1 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 $9.60
Ty Kennedy 7 1 1 1 14 43 6 1 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 $9.00
Rogelio Miranda 17 1 1 0 6 12 15 1 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 $13.80
Carlos H. Marquez, Jr. 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $33.60
Thomas L. Pompell 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.80
Alex L. Canchari 35 0 5 3 0 23 30 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 $.00
Sophie Doyle 9 0 2 2 0 44 6 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Declan Cannon 19 0 1 1 0 11 13 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 $.00

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Corey J. Lanerie 27 4 15 32 12 38 72 18 25 13 5 38 8 2 25 0 0 0 41 11 27 53 14 26
Brian Joseph Hernandez,
Jr.

22 5 23 25 3 12 53 7 13 7 1 14 7 2 29 0 0 0 32 3 9 35 7 20

Florent Geroux 22 5 23 16 2 13 35 6 17 7 3 43 7 1 14 0 0 0 29 8 28 21 2 10
Jon Kenton Court 17 3 18 18 2 11 41 4 10 5 1 20 2 1 50 0 0 0 17 2 12 31 4 13
Julien R. Leparoux 17 3 18 10 3 30 25 6 24 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 14 1 7 19 5 26
Chris Landeros 18 4 22 9 2 22 28 6 21 6 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 22 2 9 16 4 25
James Graham 18 1 6 12 0 0 33 4 12 6 1 17 5 0 0 0 0 0 22 2 9 22 3 14
Joseph Rocco, Jr. 16 2 13 17 2 12 33 4 12 6 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 23 4 17 21 1 5
Channing Hill 10 0 0 9 3 33 23 2 9 5 2 40 4 0 0 0 0 0 17 3 18 15 1 7
Rayan Gazader 6 1 17 10 1 10 19 4 21 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 25 15 2 13
Ricardo Santana, Jr. 18 0 0 8 1 13 29 3 10 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 2 22 24 1 4
Robby Albarado 18 1 6 14 1 7 35 3 9 6 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 23 3 13
Jose Valdivia, Jr. 3 3 100 5 0 0 5 2 40 1 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 5 2 40 3 1 33
Miguel Mena 12 0 0 17 0 0 39 2 5 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 23 1 4 23 1 4
Calvin H. Borel 13 1 8 15 1 7 35 2 6 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 18 1 6 24 1 4
C.J. McMahon 7 0 0 8 1 13 25 2 8 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 12 1 8 16 1 6
Jack Gilligan 19 0 0 15 1 7 40 2 5 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 23 1 4 23 1 4
Jesus Lopez Castanon 7 0 0 6 1 17 13 1 8 1 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 7 0 0 9 2 22
Gabriel Saez 4 0 0 5 1 20 9 2 22 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 9 1 11
Shaun Bridgmohan 13 0 0 4 1 25 14 0 0 6 1 17 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 1 10 12 0 0
Joe M. Johnson 0 0 0 7 1 14 6 1 17 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 1 25
Marcelino Pedroza 1 0 0 5 1 20 5 1 20 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 4 1 25
Alonso Quinonez 8 0 0 5 0 0 17 1 6 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 14 1 7
Ty Kennedy 1 0 0 3 0 0 7 1 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 3 0 0
Rogelio Miranda 3 0 0 9 1 11 15 1 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 11 8 0 0
Carlos H. Marquez, Jr. 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
Thomas L. Pompell 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
Alex L. Canchari 8 0 0 10 0 0 31 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 17 0 0
Sophie Doyle 1 0 0 6 0 0 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 4 0 0
Declan Cannon 7 0 0 9 0 0 17 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 9 0 0



TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Brad H. Cox 29 7 5 4 24 55 19 4 21 10 3 30 14 6 43 $5.60
Kenneth G. McPeek 28 7 1 5 25 46 22 7 32 6 0 0 8 2 25 $10.20
Mark E. Casse 19 6 4 1 32 58 14 5 36 5 1 20 8 4 50 $5.90
Michael J. Maker 19 6 1 2 32 47 8 2 25 11 4 36 5 3 60 $7.00
Steven M. Asmussen 36 4 7 4 11 42 33 3 9 3 1 33 10 3 30 $5.80
Chris A. Hartman 16 4 3 4 25 69 14 3 21 2 1 50 1 0 0 $9.70
Ian R. Wilkes 32 3 4 5 9 38 22 2 9 10 1 10 3 1 33 $13.50
Rodolphe Brisset 13 3 2 1 23 46 8 2 25 5 1 20 0 0 0 $18.30
Bernard S. Flint 10 3 1 0 30 40 9 3 33 1 0 0 2 2 100 $10.30
Wayne M. Catalano 13 3 0 2 23 38 10 2 20 3 1 33 4 1 25 $7.50
Brendan P. Walsh 15 3 0 1 20 27 11 3 27 4 0 0 1 1 100 $7.10
George R. Arnold, II 12 3 0 1 25 33 8 3 38 4 0 0 1 1 100 $13.40
Larry Rivelli 5 3 0 0 60 60 3 2 67 2 1 50 2 2 100 $7.00
W. Bret Calhoun 16 2 3 3 13 50 14 2 14 2 0 0 1 0 0 $36.70
Thomas M. Amoss 13 2 1 7 15 77 11 2 18 2 0 0 2 2 100 $4.00
Tim Glyshaw 8 2 1 3 25 75 6 2 33 2 0 0 0 0 0 $46.80
Eddie Kenneally 8 2 1 1 25 50 6 2 33 2 0 0 2 1 50 $26.90
Rick Hiles 6 2 1 1 33 67 6 2 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.50
Steve Margolis 13 2 1 0 15 23 10 1 10 3 1 33 3 2 67 $5.80
Grant T. Forster 6 2 0 0 33 33 4 1 25 2 1 50 0 0 0 $17.80
William J. Denzik, Jr. 3 2 0 0 67 67 3 2 67 0 0 0 2 1 50 $8.10
Philip A. Bauer 15 1 4 0 7 33 8 0 0 7 1 14 3 0 0 $5.80
D. Wayne Lukas 17 1 3 1 6 29 16 1 6 1 0 0 1 1 100 $6.80
Kellyn Gorder 9 1 3 0 11 44 6 1 17 3 0 0 1 0 0 $70.40
Dale L. Romans 24 1 2 3 4 25 20 1 5 4 0 0 4 0 0 $7.20
Jack C. Van Berg 13 1 2 2 8 38 12 1 8 1 0 0 1 0 0 $7.20
Gregory D. Foley 11 1 2 2 9 45 7 1 14 4 0 0 1 0 0 $9.40
Doug L. Anderson 9 1 2 2 11 56 9 1 11 0 0 0 1 0 0 $9.00
Helen Pitts 8 1 2 0 13 38 7 1 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 $8.20
Gary G. Hartlage 7 1 2 0 14 43 7 1 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.40

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Brad H. Cox 12 3 25 10 4 40 16 3 19 8 2 25 5 2 40 0 0 0 16 5 31 13 2 15
Kenneth G. McPeek 18 5 28 8 2 25 23 7 30 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 14 1 7 14 6 43
Mark E. Casse 12 4 33 5 1 20 12 5 42 3 0 0 4 1 25 0 0 0 13 2 15 6 4 67
Michael J. Maker 6 1 17 5 2 40 13 4 31 3 2 67 3 0 0 0 0 0 15 5 33 4 1 25
Steven M. Asmussen 23 0 0 8 2 25 30 3 10 5 1 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 3 25 24 1 4
Chris A. Hartman 4 0 0 8 3 38 14 3 21 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 14 9 3 33
Ian R. Wilkes 14 1 7 12 2 17 23 3 13 4 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 18 1 6 14 2 14
Rodolphe Brisset 6 2 33 4 0 0 10 3 30 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 2 18 2 1 50
Bernard S. Flint 5 0 0 2 2 100 8 3 38 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 7 3 43
Wayne M. Catalano 3 0 0 5 2 40 9 1 11 2 2 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 40 8 1 13
Brendan P. Walsh 6 0 0 4 1 25 13 2 15 1 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 8 2 25 7 1 14
George R. Arnold, II 5 1 20 3 0 0 7 1 14 4 1 25 1 1 100 0 0 0 7 2 29 5 1 20
Larry Rivelli 3 3 100 2 0 0 4 2 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 3 2 67 2 1 50
W. Bret Calhoun 12 2 17 3 0 0 9 1 11 4 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 6 1 17 10 1 10
Thomas M. Amoss 5 0 0 5 2 40 11 2 18 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 33 7 0 0
Tim Glyshaw 1 0 0 6 1 17 7 2 29 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 2 40
Eddie Kenneally 5 2 40 3 0 0 5 2 40 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 2 40
Rick Hiles 1 1 100 2 0 0 6 2 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 2 50
Steve Margolis 4 0 0 5 1 20 10 2 20 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 25 5 0 0
Grant T. Forster 0 0 0 4 1 25 4 2 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 2 1 50
William J. Denzik, Jr. 0 0 0 2 2 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 67
Philip A. Bauer 3 1 33 12 0 0 12 1 8 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 11 6 0 0
D. Wayne Lukas 12 1 8 3 0 0 13 1 8 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 11 8 0 0
Kellyn Gorder 5 0 0 2 1 50 8 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 5 1 20
Dale L. Romans 15 1 7 2 0 0 21 1 5 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 14 1 7
Jack C. Van Berg 7 1 14 3 0 0 11 1 9 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 10 1 10
Gregory D. Foley 3 0 0 3 0 0 8 1 13 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 7 1 14
Doug L. Anderson 1 0 0 2 0 0 9 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 5 0 0
Helen Pitts 5 0 0 2 1 50 7 1 14 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 5 0 0
Gary G. Hartlage 0 0 0 6 1 17 6 1 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 1 33

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Awesome Slew 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.20



Vaporman 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.20
Monomoy Girl 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $6.00
Improv 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.60
Honorable Duty 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.20
Golden Dragon 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $33.60
Patrona Margarita 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $49.60
Rivers Run Deep 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $10.60
Mesoma 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.00
Dreamcall 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.20
Tarpon Bay Road 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.00
Zambian 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $21.80
Bingo Kitten 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $4.40
Lilly's Dream 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $7.20
Richie'slilwildcat 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.80
Flash Harry 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $10.40
Uncontested 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.40
Trappezoid 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $23.80
Rocking the Boat 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $70.40
Romantic Vision 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $23.60
Mythical Tale 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.60
Mr. Misunderstood 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $4.20
Curlins Vow 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.00
My Peeps 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.20
QUICK AND RICH 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $41.20
Grace's Treasure 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.20
Pinch Hit 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.20
Adulation 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.00
The Tabulator 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.40
Dontmesswithjoanne 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $4.60


